502889944 07/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACTEL CORPORATION	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSEMI SOC CORP.
Street Address:	3870 NORTH FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12114143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH D'ALESSANDRO, THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BVLD., SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7224-134285	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH D'ALESSANDRO	
SIGNATURE:	/kd/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2TP5676#page1.tif source=2TP5676#page2.tif source=2TP5676#page3.tif

PATENT 502889944 REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0874

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 4/30/2015)	Onited States Patent and Trademark Onice	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ACTEL CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MICROSEMI SOC CORP. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3870 North First Street	
Execution Date(s) August 23, 2012	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95134	
Other Cert. of Amendment of Art. of Incorporation	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/114,143 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Name: Kenneth D'Alessandro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed	
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1916	
	Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u>	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650	
Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name	
0 Signatura:	T 1 14 0014	
/kenneth d'alessand Signature	<u>Iro/ July 14, 2014</u> Date	
Kenneth D'Alessandro, Reg. No. 29,14		
Name of Person Signing	silect, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 24 2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of ACTEL CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "corporation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article 1

The name of the corporation is Microsemi SoC Corp.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: August 23, 2012

Paul Pickle, President

John W. Hohener, Secretary

{DOCYOC:\00127696v1}``

The come of the process of the come of the

PATENT REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0876 PRATE GREATURE

3 11 8 8 8 8 8

The second the second s

en de la composition La composition de la

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 27 2012

Defin:

DEBRA BOWEN, SOCREDAY OF STORE

PATENT

REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 07/14/2014